

Amend printed copy of HB 137/HCS 1

On page 7, line 2, after "(b) " delete "<u>The</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>In accordance</u> with KRS Chapter 13B, the";

On page 7, line 2, delete "<u>the Franklin Circuit</u>" and on page 7 line 3 delete "<u>Court</u>" and insert in lieu thereof, "<u>any Circuit Court in the Commonwealth that is greater than sixty (60)</u> miles distance from any race track licensed under KRS Chapter 230";

On page 54, after line 18, insert the following:

"→Section 41. KRS 230.330 is amended to read as follows:

Any licensee or any applicant aggrieved by any final order of the racing commission may appeal to *any Circuit Court in the Commonwealth that is greater than sixty (60) miles distance from any race track licensed under this chapter*[the Franklin Circuit Court] in accordance with KRS Chapter 13B.

→ Section 42. KRS 230.368 is amended to read as follows:

Any person dissatisfied with the decision of the racing commission under KRS 230.367 may appeal to *any Circuit Court in the Commonwealth that is greater than sixty (60) miles distance from any race track licensed under this chapter*[the Franklin Circuit Court] in accordance with the provisions of KRS Chapter 13B.";

Renumber subsequent section.

Amendment No.	Rep. Rep. Jason Petrie
Floor Amendment $\left \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 $	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX